Power Company for the privilege of laying two circulating water-pipes for the purpose of conducting 
salt water from the Hudson river across the exterior street, wharf or place and across Thirteenth 
avenue, between Twenty-third and Twenty-fifth streets, to its property on the easterly side of 
Thirteenth avenue shall be four hundred and sixty-five dollars ($465) per annum, and the fee of 
one hundred and fifty dollars ($150) for opening the street to be paid to the Department of 
Highways, the opening of the street and the relaying of the pavement to be done at the expense 
of said The American Air Power Company, under the direction of the Commissioner of I-ligh-